
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 14,192,671.74 0.00 16,680,214.63 16,680,214.632,487,542.89GENERAL FUND11011

(11,045,536.60) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,045,536.600.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(11,045,536.60) 14,192,671.74 0.00 16,680,214.63 27,725,751.232,487,542.89

0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,314.73) (54,314.73)(54,314.73)INVESTMENT INCOME41500

(1,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.000.00CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS PRIVAT41920
(22,687,797.57) 0.00 0.00 (5,671,949.40) 17,015,848.17(5,671,949.40)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101

(20,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,250.000.00INTER-GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT RE43215
(22,709,147.57) 0.00 0.00 (5,726,264.13) 16,982,883.44(5,726,264.13)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 8,342,750.00 0.00 5,870,407.18 7,027,830.73 1,314,919.271,157,423.55 15.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,298,190.00 0.00 2,295,220.09 2,848,095.69 450,094.31552,875.60 13.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,182,422.39 0.00 5,253,471.00 5,273,706.82 8,908,715.5720,235.82 62.853000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 279,229.19 0.00 252,099.01 387,756.83 (108,527.64)135,657.82 -38.956000

1000 26,117,591.58 0.00 13,671,197.28 15,537,390.07 10,580,201.511,866,192.79 40.5Instruction Functions
SALARIES 3,180,402.59 0.00 2,326,424.32 2,960,703.58 219,699.01634,279.26 6.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,384,760.00 0.00 861,142.02 1,113,548.96 271,211.04252,406.94 19.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,400,000.00 0.00 434,768.71 588,162.61 1,811,837.39153,393.90 75.553000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 110,100.00 0.00 65,979.06 92,115.81 17,984.1926,136.75 16.354000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 298,250.00 0.00 2,667.29 94,162.78 204,087.2291,495.49 68.455000
SUPPLIES 263,580.00 0.00 38,882.04 103,096.96 160,483.0464,214.92 60.956000

2000 7,637,092.59 0.00 3,729,863.44 4,951,790.70 2,685,301.891,221,927.26 35.2Support Services Functions
17,401,060.72 20,489,180.77 13,265,503.40 39.311000 OPERATIONAL 33,754,684.17 0.00 3,088,120.05
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (26,920.24) (26,920.24)(56,041.45)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (26,920.24) (26,920.24)(56,041.45)

(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 (43,024.08) 454,046.92(43,024.08)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 (43,024.08) 454,046.92(43,024.08)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 357,621.00 0.00 297,825.03 360,758.35 (3,137.35)62,933.32 -0.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 134,450.00 0.00 111,747.12 135,141.72 (691.72)23,394.60 -0.552000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 472.18 472.18 4,527.820.00 90.656000

1000 497,071.00 0.00 410,044.33 496,372.25 698.7586,327.92 0.1Instruction Functions
410,044.33 496,372.25 698.75 0.124101 TITLE I 497,071.00 0.00 86,327.92
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,466.32) (20,466.32)(40,633.80)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,466.32) (20,466.32)(40,633.80)

(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (30,706.48) 343,418.87(30,706.48)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (30,706.48) 343,418.87(30,706.48)

24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 275,040.02 0.00 229,616.66 275,540.02 (500.00)45,923.36 -0.251000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,085.33 0.00 77,405.68 93,032.85 6,052.4815,627.17 6.152000

1000 374,125.35 0.00 307,022.34 368,572.87 5,552.4861,550.53 1.5Instruction Functions
307,022.34 368,572.87 5,552.48 1.524106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 374,125.35 0.00 61,550.53
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.056000

1000 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 1,407.07 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 1,407.07 0.00 0.00
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 57.25 57.258,447.05GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 57.25 57.258,447.05
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,708.79) 44,845.21(13,708.79)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)(8,389.80)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (22,098.59) 36,455.41(22,098.59)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 28,250.00 0.00 1,500.00 12,181.94 16,068.0610,681.94 56.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,901.00 0.00 421.37 3,448.22 452.783,026.85 11.652000

1000 32,151.00 0.00 1,921.37 15,630.16 16,520.8413,708.79 51.4Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.000.00 100.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23,453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,453.000.00 100.053000

2000 26,403.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,403.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
1,921.37 15,630.16 42,923.84 73.324154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING58,554.00 0.00 13,708.79
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 466.50 0.00 (1,150.40) (1,150.40)(1,616.90)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 466.50 0.00 (1,150.40) (1,150.40)(1,616.90)

(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 326.06 (326.06)326.06 0.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 21,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,437.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,437.00 0.00 0.00 326.06 22,110.94326.06 98.5Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 417.84 1,242.18 3,757.82824.34 75.253000

2000 5,000.00 0.00 417.84 1,242.18 3,757.82824.34 75.2Support Services Functions
417.84 1,568.24 25,868.76 94.324174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 27,437.00 0.00 1,150.40
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) (21,316.00)(21,316.00)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) (21,316.00)(21,316.00)

(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.956000

1000 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.9Instruction Functions
0.00 21,316.00 15,361.00 41.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 36,677.00 0.00 21,316.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 200,198.34 0.00 199,722.11 199,722.11(476.23)GENERAL FUND11011

(166,556.89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,556.890.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(166,556.89) 200,198.34 0.00 199,722.11 366,279.00(476.23)

0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (698.67) (698.67)(698.67)INVESTMENT INCOME41500

(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (38,417.79) 28,650.12(38,417.79)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (39,116.46) 27,951.45(39,116.46)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 28,383.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,383.690.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,307.000.00 100.052000
SUPPLIES 4,169.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,169.120.00 100.056000

1000 44,859.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,859.810.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 96,073.50 0.00 76,761.06 96,353.43 (279.93)19,592.37 -0.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 42,543.99 0.00 37,284.93 46,629.57 (4,085.58)9,344.64 -9.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000
SUPPLIES 40,147.50 0.00 0.00 15,357.60 24,789.9015,357.60 61.756000

2000 188,764.99 0.00 114,045.99 158,340.60 30,424.3944,294.61 16.1Support Services Functions
114,045.99 158,340.60 75,284.20 32.225153 MEDICAID 233,624.80 0.00 44,294.61
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.056000

2000 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 20,632.00 100.027107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 20,632.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (4,307.84) (4,307.84)11,272.98GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (4,307.84) (4,307.84)11,272.98
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (7,903.23) 96,751.77(7,903.23)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,574.80) (21,574.80)(21,574.80)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (29,478.03) 75,176.97(29,478.03)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 12,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.000.00 66.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 567.60 567.60 (567.60)0.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 440.00 4,560.00440.00 91.253000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 3,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,478.000.00 100.056000

1000 39,878.00 0.00 4,567.60 5,007.60 34,870.40440.00 87.4Instruction Functions
SALARIES 58,414.00 0.00 39,140.05 49,440.05 8,973.9510,300.00 15.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,363.00 0.00 10,653.02 13,526.45 (8,163.45)2,873.43 -152.252000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 800.00 840.00 160.0040.00 16.053000

2000 64,777.00 0.00 50,593.07 63,806.50 970.5013,213.43 1.5Support Services Functions
55,160.67 68,814.10 35,840.90 34.227502 NEXT GEN CTE 104,655.00 0.00 13,653.43
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27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,448.60) (1,448.60)(1,448.60)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,448.60) (1,448.60)(1,448.60)

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
SALARIES 50,000.00 0.00 3,200.00 4,656.60 45,343.401,456.60 90.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 898.88 916.52 (916.52)17.64 0.052000

1000 50,000.00 0.00 4,098.88 5,573.12 44,426.881,474.24 88.9Instruction Functions
4,098.88 5,573.12 44,426.88 88.927533 PEER TO PEER 50,000.00 0.00 1,474.24
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 119,622.990.00GENERAL FUND11011

(119,622.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(119,622.99) 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 239,245.980.00

0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.056000

4000 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 119,622.99 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 119,622.99 0.00 0.00
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